C30 Single Range Tensioncells
Installation InstructionsP-2012-5
819-0405
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18

Shaft Diameter
See Table ll-B
Model Number Nomenclature Example
Series 30, Type C Specifications – Rotating Shaft Mounting
Series 30, Type C – Nominal Capacity Ranges
Code P T U X Z
Pounds 0-20  0-50 0-90  0-200 0-500
Note: Other load ratings are available as special order.
Contact Warner Electric for ratings and availability.
Table II-A
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
12 Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-2012-5
Series 30, Type C Shaft Diameter Code
Code 12 16 20 23
Inches 3/4 1.0 1-1/4 1-7/16
RH 1.31 1.38 1.69
RT 3.81 4.131.00 | 1.13
Notes:
W1 unit shown here.
W2 unit is applied at the opposite end of the roll.
W1 unit clamps the shaft while W2 allows for
temperature expansion of the roll.
Both units have self-aligning feature.
2.44
1.56
.94
3.31
1.63
1.06
1.81
3.42
4-Pin
Connector
3.63
3.75
2.63
5/8 - 11UNC**
.25 Dia. Hole
for Locking
Screw
2.31
RH
RT
Lube
Fitting
**Warner wall mounted tensioncells are located by a 5/8-11 bolt at the roll centerline and locating tab which
maintains rotational position of the tensioncell. (See Page 6.)
Note: Other shaft diamters are available as special order. Contact Warner
Electric for ratings and availability.
Table II-B
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
13Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-2012-4
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
Warranty